

TOWN OF SURFSIDE BEACH 115 US Highway 17 North, Surfside Beach, SC 29575

Web: www.surfsidebeach.org

Public Notice: Town Council will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, June 8th, at 6:00 p.m. First Reading of Ordinance #10-0686 to Adopt the 2010/2011 Fiscal Year Budget.

TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBERS June 8, 2010 6:30 p.m.

A GENDA

- 1. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>: Mayor Deaton
- 2. **INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** TBA
- 3. **MINUTES APPROVAL** Regular Meeting May 25, 2010
- 4. **PUBLIC COMMENTS** On Agenda items only. Please address Council from the podium; 3-minutes per speaker
- 5. VOTE MAYOR PRO TEMPORE
- 6. <u>COMMUNICATIONS</u>
 - a. Building Report
 - b. Public Safety Report
 - i. Police
 - ii. Fire
 - c. Administrators' Report
 - i. Police & Fire Consultant Information
 - ii. Signage at Pier Update
 - iii. Dog Park Update
 - iv. Pier Deck Update
 - v. Skate Park Update
 - vi. Fire Station Update
 - vii. Set workshop date for Surfside Drive
- 7. BUSINESS
 - a. First Reading Ordinance # 10-0686: Adopt 2010/2011 Fiscal Year Budget
 - b. First Reading Ordinance # 10-0685: Tax Millage
 - c. First Reading Ordinance # 10-0684: Health & Sanitation Insanitary Pools/Bodies of Water
 - d. Decision Paper: Pay Plan 2010/2011
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 9. <u>COUNCIL COMMENTS</u>
- 10. **EXECUTIVE SESSION** FOIA 30-4-70 (2) Discuss contractual matter Pier Restaurant
- 11. **ADJOURNMENT**